STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2017 No. 850

The Motor Vehicles (Tests) (Amendment) Regulations 2017

Amendment of the Motor Vehicles (Tests) Regulations 1981

- 10. In paragraph 2 of Schedule 2—
 - (a) in the table in sub-paragraph (b)—
 - (i) in the entry for item 14, in the second column for "15, 16 and 18" substitute "15 to 17, and 18",
 - (ii) in the entry for item 15, in the second column after "30" insert "to 32",
 - (iii) in the entry for item 22, in the second column after "the body" add ", body fittings, interior fittings", and in the third column before "Structure and Suspension" add "Body, Body Fittings,",
 - (b) in the table in sub-paragraph (c), in the entry for item 25—
 - (i) in the second column for "18 and 23" substitute "18, 20 and 23",
 - (ii) in the third column for "Rear Fog Lamp" substitute "Front and Rear Fog Lamps",
 - (c) in the table in sub-paragraph (c), after item 26 insert—

"26A	18 and 23	Reversing Lamp
26B	18 and 23	Daytime Running Lamp,"

(d) in the table in sub-paragraph (d), in the entry for item 27, for "4, 5, 6, 7 and 9 to 15" substitute "4 to 7 and 10 to 15".